
University Works Department 

Ground Floor, Library Block 

GuruGobindSinghIndraprasthaUniversity 

GNCTD, Dwarka, Sector 16-C, New Delhi-110078 

 
N.I Q. No. GGSIPU/UWD/2022/113                     Dated: 19.05.2022 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
 

The Executive Engineer, University Works Division, Ground Floor, Library Block, GGS 

Indraprastha University, GNCTD, Dwarka, New Delhi-78 invites, on behalf of Guru Gobind Singh 

Indraprastha University, sealed item rate quotations upto 3:00 PM on 23.05.2022 for the following 

works, which shall be opened at 3:30 PM on same day. Schedule of quantity can be obtained from 

Office of the Executive Engineer on all working day by submitting an application along withself 

attested copy of GST Registration certificate, Valid Electrical Contractor License and PAN Card 

upto 11:00 AM on 23.05.2022. Earnest Money shall be in shape of Demand Draft of schedule bank 

issued in favour of Registrar, GGSIPU. 

 

Terms & Conditions 

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications/manufacturer specifications. 

2. The quotations which are issued from the office of EE/UWD shall only be accepted, 

quotation in other forms shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons. 

3. The rates quoted should be inclusive of GST & nothing extra shall be paid. 

4. Material to be used at site of work shall be as per the list of approved make. 

5. All the Material should be approved by Engineer-in-Charge before execution 

6. No T&P shall be issued to the firm departmentally. 

7. Security deposit @ 2.5% of quoted amount shall be deducted from the bills and shall be 

released after six month of the completion of work. No interest shall be paid on the security 

deposit deducted.  

8. Earnest money deposit of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned after opening of bids and 

evaluation. EMD of successful bidder shall be returned after completion of work without 

interest.EMD should be in the favour of Registrar, GGSIPU. 

 

 

 

---sd---- 

Executive Engineer  

University Works Department 

 

Copy to: 

1. Notice Board 

2. Divisional Accountant, UWD 

3. A.E.(E)/UWD 

---sd---- 

Executive Engineer  

University Works Department 

  

S. 

No. 

Name of Work 

 

 

Estimated Cost 

EMD 

Time 

Allowed 

Date of 

receipt of 

Quotation 

1. Name of Work:   RMO at GGSIP 

University, Dwarka Campus, New 

Delhi 

SH :Construction of Shed near 

nursery (Electrical Work). 

Estimate Cost- 

Rs. 3,79,667/- 

EMD-Rs. 3,797/- 

 

20 days  23.05.2022 



LIST OF APPROVED MATERIALS 

 

S. No. Description of Items Approved Makes 

1.  Copper conductor wire FRLS Skytone/ Havells/ Finolex/Polycab 

2.  Telephone Cable  Delton/Skytone/Havells/Polycab 

3.  Steel conduit/PVC conduit BEC/Steel Kraft/NIC/AKG 

4.  Modular Switches/Sockets/ 

Tel.sockets/Fan Regulator 

Legrand(Arteor)/Crabtree (Athena) or 

equivalent model of M.K.  

5.  GI Box Legrand(Arteor)/Crabtree (Athena) or 

equivalent model of M.K.  

6.  MCB/ MCB DB/Industrial 

Socket 

Legrand /L&T/ABB/Schneider/Havells 

7.  1200mm Sweep Ceiling fans Crompton Greaves/Havells/ Orient /Usha / 

Bajaj  

8.  1400 rpm exhaust fan heavy 

duty with ISI Marks. 

Havells( Turbo Force SP)/ Crompton 

Greaves (EXHD300-4-1)  or Equivalent 

make in Almonard 

9.  Fresh Air Fan Havells/ Crompton Greaves/Bajaj  

10.  Wall Bracket Fan 400 mm 

Swing 

Havells (Swing) or equivalent in Crompton 

Greaves &Almonard 

11.  LED Batten 4 feet Philips/Havells/Osram/Trilux/Wipro/Lighting 

Technology/Regent 

12.  Bulkhead Philips/Havells/Osram/Trilux/Wipro/Lighting 

Technology/Regent 

13.  Recessed LED down lighter Philips/Havells/Osram/Trilux/Wipro/Lighting 

Technology/Regent 

14.  Recessed LED 2 x 2 panel Philips/Havells/Osram/Trilux/Wipro/Lighting 

Technology/Regent 

15.  Copper/Aluminum conductor 

armoured cable 

Havells/skytone/finolex/Grandlay/Gloster 

16.  DWC HDPE  pipe Jyoti/Rex or equivalent 

17.  LED Street Light  Philips/Havells/Osram/Trilux/Wipro/Lighting 

Technology/Regent 

18.  LED Vertical surface mounted 

well glass light 

Philips/Havells/Osram/Trilux/Wipro/Lighting 

Technology/Regent 

 

 

 

 

 

 

---sd---- 

Executive Engineer 

University Works Division  

 

 


